
WARNING: 
Very toxic to aquatic life with long lasting effects. 
Causes serious eye irritation.
Causes skin irritation. 
Wash thoroughly after handling. 
Avoid release to the environment. 
Wear protective gloves/ protective clothing/ eye protection/ face protection. 
IF IN SKIN: Wash with plenty of water. 
IF IN EYES: Rinse cautiously with water for several minutes. Remove contact lenses, 
if present and easy to do. Continue rinsing. 
Immediately call a POISON CENTRE/doctor. 
Collect spillage. 
Dispose of contents/containers in accordance with the current legislation on waste 
treatment.
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Gloss White Polyprop Size: 140mm x 200mm

Leading Edge: Right Hand Leading

ID: TBCVital Nova Prime 1LFile Name:

Date: 14/04/20

Cutter Line

Document Colours
CMYK

98765

43212768 C

14
0m

m
200mm


